Monterey Bay Dog Training Club

12/31/2023 Trial 1

Container

Place Armband Call Name
1 177 Neve
2 224 Miko
3 152 Carson
4 226 Ranger
5 196 Sky
6 139 Tate
7 108 Kya
8 118 Little Bit
9 203 Sidney
10 114 Charlie
11 208 Max
12 199 Bernie
13 217 Jolene
14 151 Skye
15 202 Wally
NQ 200 Winnie
NQ 198 Ariel
NQ 183 Libby
NQ 178 Simon

Event: 2023739612

Novice A

Breed

Golden Retriever

All American Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Golden Retriever
Australian Cattle Dog
Border Collie
Rottweiler

Shetland Sheepdog
Boston Terrier

Poodle

German Shorthaired Pointer

Dachshund
Lakeland Terrier
Dalmatian
Boston Terrier
Dachshund

All American Dog
Golden Retriever

All American Dog

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler

Renee Fitts
Kerstin Ferguson
Cheryl Dalton
Carrie Brown
Kim Madolora
Rhonna Dias
Dipti Kureshi
Cathy Francini
Laurie Burnham
Scot Johnson
Diana Mecredy
Leah Florence
Carey Fayram
Sabrina Herring
Bill Heald

Leah Florence
Amelia Craig
Barbara Blanke

Heather Wenzel

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:05:75
00:06:14
00:06:43
00:07:00
00:08:14
00:10:09
00:15:02
00:17:33
00:26:91
00:28:84
00:29:06
00:29:74
00:39:52
01:03:90
01:43:77
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

o

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Dog Training Club

12/31/2023

Container

Place
1 210
2 126
3 235
4 189
5 181
6 219
7 113
8 211
9 166
10 131
11 122
12 234
NQ 218
NQ 193
NQ 162
NQ 215
NQ 236
NQ 209

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

Mijka
Grace
Pink
Kodi
Connor
Dixie
Scooter
Sundance
Kopi
Kai
Haley
Sochi
Selene
Hope
Leo
Pear
Bree

Ellie

Event: 2023739612

Novice B

Breed

Australian Shepherd
Border Collie
Border Collie

Labrador Retriever

English Cocker Spaniel

Rottweiler

German Shorthaired Pointer

Doberman Pinscher
Boxer

Belgian Malinois
Shetland Sheepdog
Belgian Malinois

Miniature Schnauzer

German Shepherd Dog

Golden Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Belgian Tervuren

Golden Retriever

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler

Tammy Bogard
Suzi Bluford

Lisa Maynard
Karen Wenzel
Katherine Honegger
Susan Abel
Teresa Locatelli
Tammy Del Conte
Kay Chandler
Scott Stanton
Janice White
Tanya Graves
Carol Hafner
Carla Campbell
Karen Hargrove
Yolanda Busby
Lisa Kretner

Suzanne Edholm

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:09:21
00:11:90
00:11:93
00:11:96
00:12:94
00:14:19
00:17:84
00:20:40
00:28:01
00:28:44
00:34:50
01:04:01
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

o

O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o
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Monterey Bay Dog Training Club

12/31/2023 Trial 1
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 167 Kiara
2 159 Molly Bear
3 124 River
4 141 Lincoln
5 128 Soleil
6 187 Fauci
7 169 Gus
8 161 Hannah
9 132 Jardine
10 110 Kelly
11 227 Saint
12 185 Deklan
13 137 Wren
14 219 Dixie
15 147 Lexi
16 157 Savannah
17 205 Cajun
18 130 Tallulah
19 194 Kiltie

Event: 2023739612

Master -

Breed

Labrador Retriever
Beagle

Border Collie

All American Dog
Golden Retriever

All American Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Doberman Pinscher

Dalmatian

West Highland White Terrier

All American Dog
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Whippet

Rottweiler

All American Dog
Rhodesian Ridgeback

Bouvier des Flandres

English Springer Spaniel

Cairn Terrier

Judge: Wendy Spradlin

Handler

Marion Bashista
Janice Rose

Suzi Bluford
Rhonna Dias
Michelle Pressel
Mireille Rabier
Cindy DeAngelo
Elizabeth Manning
Laurie Isaacson
Sara Mattson
Sally Nesbitt

Sue McNeill

Dale Noble

Susan Abel

Denise Mclnerney
Carol Vesely
Deborah Ross
Karleen Quick

Shelley Davis

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 04:00
Time
00:23:46
00:24:50
00:26:01
00:27:33
00:27:84
00:28:14
00:28:84
00:35:00
00:38:63
00:38:77
00:39:32
00:41:10
00:51:21
00:54:09
01:01:51
01:05:89
01:07:06
01:24:57
01:34:09

Faults

o

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Dog Training Club

12/31/2023

Container

Place
NQ 109
NQ 210
NQ 144
NQ 164
NQ 179
NQ 153
NQ 184

Armband Call Name

Trial 1

Ember
Mijka
Ari
Boston
Joey
Tessa

Emil

Event: 2023739612

Master - Judge: Wendy Spradlin
Breed Handler

All American Dog Indi Zeleny

Australian Shepherd Tammy Bogard
Doberman Pinscher Yvonne Torrez

Rhodesian Ridgeback Jennifer Underwood

All American Dog Carol Whitehill
Doberman Pinscher Penelope Brooks
Swedish Vallhund Roberta Vitols

Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 04:00

Time Faults
00:00:00 0
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

o O o o o o

00:00:00
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Dog Training Club

12/31/2023

Interior

Place
1 224
2 118
3 152
4 196
5 183
6 139
7 177
8 108
9 218
10 202
11 151
12 199
13 203
14 217
15 114
16 226
17 198
NQ 208

Armband Call Name

Trial 1

Miko
Little Bit
Carson
Sky
Libby
Tate
Neve
Kya
Selene
Wally
Skye
Bernie
Sidney
Jolene
Charlie
Ranger
Ariel

Max

Event: 2023739612

Novice A

Breed

All American Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Australian Cattle Dog
Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Golden Retriever
Rottweiler
Miniature Schnauzer
Boston Terrier
Dalmatian
Dachshund

Boston Terrier
Lakeland Terrier
Poodle

Golden Retriever

All American Dog

German Shorthaired Pointer

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Kerstin Ferguson
Cathy Francini
Cheryl Dalton
Kim Madolora
Barbara Blanke
Rhonna Dias
Renee Fitts
Dipti Kureshi
Carol Hafner
Bill Heald
Sabrina Herring
Leah Florence
Laurie Burnham
Carey Fayram
Scot Johnson
Carrie Brown
Amelia Craig

Diana Mecredy

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:09:50
00:12:37
00:14:75
00:19:56
00:22:25
00:25:25
00:25:50
00:32:06
00:33:06
00:35:50
00:44:37
00:48:75
00:55:00
01:12:03
01:12:25
01:16:06
01:18:93
00:00:00

Faults

o

O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Dog Training Club

12/31/2023

Interior

Place
1 235
2 210
3 219
4 178
5 236
6 126
7 166
8 215
9 113
10 122
11 234
12 162
13 211
14 189
15 131
16 193
17 181

Trial 1

Armband Call Name

Pink
Mijka
Dixie
Simon
Bree
Grace
Kopi
Pear
Scooter
Haley
Sochi
Leo
Sundance
Kodi
Kai
Hope

Connor

Event: 2023739612

Novice B

Breed

Border Collie
Australian Shepherd
Rottweiler

All American Dog
Belgian Tervuren
Border Collie

Boxer

Labrador Retriever
German Shorthaired Pointer
Shetland Sheepdog
Belgian Malinois
Golden Retriever
Doberman Pinscher
Labrador Retriever
Belgian Malinois
German Shepherd Dog
English Cocker Spaniel

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Lisa Maynard
Tammy Bogard
Susan Abel
Heather Wenzel
Lisa Kretner
Suzi Bluford

Kay Chandler
Yolanda Busby
Teresa Locatelli
Janice White
Tanya Graves
Karen Hargrove
Tammy Del Conte
Karen Wenzel
Scott Stanton
Carla Campbell

Katherine Honegger

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:07:56
00:14:87
00:15:62
00:16:43
00:16:68
00:19:75
00:23:43
00:24:87
00:27:18
00:30:93
00:32:75
00:38:00
00:49:68
00:50:43
00:54:06
01:24:62
01:48:31

Faults

o

O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Dog Training Club

12/31/2023 Trial 1

Interior

Place Armband Call Name
1 219 Dixie
2 109 Ember
3 210 Mijka
4 156 Nike
5 161 Hannah
6 145 Shakira
7 124 River
8 100 Harley
9 159 Molly Bear
10 164 Boston
11 147 Lexi
12 141 Lincoln
13 132 Jardine
14 170 Sansei
15 169 Gus
NQ 138 Silas
NQ 130 Tallulah
NQ 128 Soleil
NQ 185 Deklan

Event: 2023739612

Master -

Breed

Rottweiler

All American Dog
Australian Shepherd
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Doberman Pinscher
Doberman Pinscher
Border Collie
Portuguese Water Dog
Beagle

Rhodesian Ridgeback
All American Dog

All American Dog
Dalmatian

Rhodesian Ridgeback
German Shepherd Dog
Vizsla

English Springer Spaniel
Golden Retriever

Rhodesian Ridgeback

Judge: Suzanne Edholm

Handler

Susan Abel

Indi Zeleny
Tammy Bogard
Carol Vesely
Elizabeth Manning
Yvonne Torrez
Suzi Bluford
Wendy Spradlin
Janice Rose
Jennifer Underwood
Denise Mclnerney
Rhonna Dias
Laurie Isaacson
Barbara Sasaki
Cindy DeAngelo
Peggy Barker
Karleen Quick
Michelle Pressel

Sue McNeill

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 01:30 02:00 02:00

Time
02:17:24
02:40:67
02:59:24
03:01:56
03:06:97
03:14:80
03:21:67
03:31:62
03:47:79
04:18:17
04:18:62
04:25:80
04:33:86
04:57:06
03:16:68
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

Faults

O O O O o O o o o o o o o o

[ERy

o O o o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Dog Training Club

12/31/2023 Trial 1 Event: 2023739612

Interior Master - Judge: Suzanne Edholm Max Time: 01:30 02:00 02:00

Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
NQ 120 Wink Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Linda Christensen NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 167 Kiara Labrador Retriever Marion Bashista NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 194 Kiltie Cairn Terrier Shelley Davis NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 137 Wren Whippet Dale Noble NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 205 Cajun Bouvier des Flandres Deborah Ross NQ 00:00:00 0
NQ 153 Tessa Doberman Pinscher Penelope Brooks NQ 00:00:00 0
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Dog Training Club

12/31/2023
Exterior
Place
1 198
2 196
3 139
4 152
5 224
6 226
7 177
8 202
9 151
10 118
11 183
12 217
13 218
14 203
15 208
NQ 178

Armband Call Name

Trial 1

Ariel
Sky
Tate
Carson
Miko
Ranger
Neve
Wally
Skye
Little Bit
Libby
Jolene
Selene
Sidney
Max

Simon

Event: 2023739612

Novice A

Breed

All American Dog
Australian Cattle Dog
Border Collie
Shetland Sheepdog
All American Dog
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Boston Terrier
Dalmatian

Shetland Sheepdog
Golden Retriever
Lakeland Terrier
Miniature Schnauzer
Boston Terrier
German Shorthaired Pointer

All American Dog

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler

Amelia Craig
Kim Madolora
Rhonna Dias
Cheryl Dalton
Kerstin Ferguson
Carrie Brown
Renee Fitts

Bill Heald
Sabrina Herring
Cathy Francini
Barbara Blanke
Carey Fayram
Carol Hafner
Laurie Burnham
Diana Mecredy

Heather Wenzel

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 02:30
Time
00:11:50
00:11:65
00:13:19
00:15:03
00:15:40
00:16:38
00:20:91
00:31:00
00:48:12
00:48:94
01:02:06
01:21:47
01:39:81
02:11:50
02:21:06
00:00:00

Faults

o

O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Dog Training Club

12/31/2023 Trial 1
Exterior
Place Armband Call Name
1 209 Ellie
2 219 Dixie
3 234 Sochi
4 189 Kodi
5 235 Pink
6 215 Pearl
7 166 Kopi
8 113 Scooter
9 210 Mijka
10 236 Bree
11 193 Hope
12 122 Haley
13 126 Grace
14 162 Leo
15 108 Kya
16 181 Connor
17 114 Charlie
18 211 Sundance
19 131 Kai

Event: 2023739612

Novice B

Breed

Golden Retriever
Rottweiler

Belgian Malinois
Labrador Retriever
Border Collie

Labrador Retriever
Boxer

German Shorthaired Pointer
Australian Shepherd
Belgian Tervuren
German Shepherd Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Border Collie

Golden Retriever
Rottweiler

English Cocker Spaniel
Poodle

Doberman Pinscher

Belgian Malinois

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler

Suzanne Edholm
Susan Abel

Tanya Graves
Karen Wenzel
Lisa Maynard
Yolanda Busby
Kay Chandler
Teresa Locatelli
Tammy Bogard
Lisa Kretner

Carla Campbell
Janice White

Suzi Bluford
Karen Hargrove
Dipti Kureshi
Katherine Honegger
Scot Johnson
Tammy Del Conte

Scott Stanton

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 02:30

Time Faults

00:09:31

o

00:10:97
00:12:28
00:13:28
00:13:69
00:14:12
00:16:07
00:17:28
00:17:53
00:20:69
00:25:93
00:30:81
00:31:94
00:32:38
00:33:00
00:38:47
00:56:97
01:00:22

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o

01:03:22
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Monterey Bay Dog Training Club

12/31/2023 Trial 1
Exterior
Place Armband Call Name
1 128 Soleil
2 124 River
3 107 Osa
4 159 Molly Bear
5 210 Mijka
6 141 Lincoln
7 169 Gus
8 167 Kiara
9 109 Ember
10 147 Lexi
11 157 Savannah
12 130 Tallulah
13 100 Harley
NQ 138 Silas
NQ 137 Wren
NQ 179 loey
NQ 132 Jardine
NQ 144 Ari
NQ 184 Emil

Event: 2023739612

Master -

Breed

Golden Retriever
Border Collie
Rottweiler

Beagle

Australian Shepherd
All American Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Labrador Retriever

All American Dog

All American Dog
Rhodesian Ridgeback
English Springer Spaniel
Portuguese Water Dog
Vizsla

Whippet

All American Dog
Dalmatian

Doberman Pinscher

Swedish Vallhund

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler
Michelle Pressel
Suzi Bluford
Dipti Kureshi
Janice Rose
Tammy Bogard
Rhonna Dias
Cindy DeAngelo
Marion Bashista
Indi Zeleny
Denise Mclnerney
Carol Vesely
Karleen Quick
Wendy Spradlin
Peggy Barker
Dale Noble
Carol Whitehill
Laurie Isaacson
Yvonne Torrez

Roberta Vitols

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 04:00

Time Faults

01:21:28

o

01:53:60
02:12:28
02:12:85
02:20:13
02:20:47
02:27:28
02:27:63
02:29:00
02:31:69
02:33:72
03:16:97
03:36:37
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o

00:00:00

Page 11 of 20



Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Dog Training Club

12/31/2023

Exterior

Place
NQ 120
NQ 187
NQ 205
NQ 219
NQ 161
NQ 110
NQ 153

Armband Call Name

Trial 1

Wink
Fauci
Cajun
Dixie
Hannah
Kelly

Tessa

Event: 2023739612

Master -

Breed

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr
All American Dog

Bouvier des Flandres
Rottweiler

Doberman Pinscher

West Highland White Terrier

Doberman Pinscher

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler

Linda Christensen
Mireille Rabier
Deborah Ross
Susan Abel
Elizabeth Manning
Sara Mattson

Penelope Brooks

Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 04:00

Time Faults
00:00:00 0
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00

o O o o o o

00:00:00
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Scent Work Results

Monterey Bay Dog Training Club

12/31/2023
Buried
Place
1 118
2 183
3 224
4 180
5 152
6 208
7 198
8 202
9 226
10 108
11 178
NQ 203
NQ 218
NQ 131
NQ 151
NQ 139
NQ 217

Armband Call Name

Trial 1

Little Bit
Libby
Miko
Auggie
Carson
Max
Ariel
Wally
Ranger
Kya
Simon
Sidney
Selene
Kai
Skye
Tate

Jolene

Event: 2023739612

Novice A

Breed

Shetland Sheepdog
Golden Retriever

All American Dog

All American Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
German Shorthaired Pointer
All American Dog
Boston Terrier
Golden Retriever
Rottweiler

All American Dog
Boston Terrier
Miniature Schnauzer
Belgian Malinois
Dalmatian

Border Collie

Lakeland Terrier

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Cathy Francini
Barbara Blanke
Kerstin Ferguson
Susan Sauvain
Cheryl Dalton
Diana Mecredy
Amelia Craig
Bill Heald
Carrie Brown
Dipti Kureshi
Heather Wenzel
Laurie Burnham
Carol Hafner
Scott Stanton
Sabrina Herring
Rhonna Dias

Carey Fayram

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:04:43

o

00:05:85
00:06:80
00:15:68
00:15:99
00:16:00
00:18:33
00:20:29
00:25:72
00:26:37
01:14:55
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Monterey Bay Dog Training Club

12/31/2023 Trial 1
Buried
Place Armband Call Name
1 210 Mijka
2 215 Pearl
3 219 Dixie
4 122 Haley
5 235 Pink
6 113 Scooter
7 209 Ellie
8 166 Kopi
9 189 Kodi
10 211 Sundance
11 162 Leo
12 193 Hope
13 196 Sky
14 181 Connor
15 114 Charlie
NQ 234 Sochi
NQ 126 Grace
NQ 236 Bree

Event: 2023739612

Novice B

Breed

Australian Shepherd
Labrador Retriever
Rottweiler

Shetland Sheepdog

Border Collie

German Shorthaired Pointer

Golden Retriever
Boxer

Labrador Retriever
Doberman Pinscher

Golden Retriever

German Shepherd Dog

Australian Cattle Dog
English Cocker Spaniel
Poodle

Belgian Malinois
Border Collie

Belgian Tervuren

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Tammy Bogard
Yolanda Busby
Susan Abel

Janice White

Lisa Maynard
Teresa Locatelli
Suzanne Edholm
Kay Chandler
Karen Wenzel
Tammy Del Conte
Karen Hargrove
Carla Campbell
Kim Madolora
Katherine Honegger
Scot Johnson
Tanya Graves
Suzi Bluford

Lisa Kretner

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:04:42

o

00:04:46
00:05:81
00:07:38
00:08:06
00:10:50
00:11:40
00:14:74
00:20:18
00:21:94
00:24:14
00:25:87
00:36:11
00:45:48
01:17:54
00:00:00
00:00:00

O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Monterey Bay Dog Training Club

12/31/2023 Trial 1
Buried
Place Armband Call Name
1 210 Mijka
2 187 Fauci
3 107 Osa
NQ 120 Wink
NQ 110 Kelly
NQ 100 Harley
NQ 219 Dixie
NQ 109 Ember
NQ 115 Ticket
NQ 167 Kiara
NQ 153 Tessa
NQ 159 Molly Bear
NQ 147 Lexi
NQ 157 Savannah
NQ 161 Hannah
NQ 145 Shakira
NQ 164 Boston
NQ 141 Lincoln
NQ 169 Gus

Event: 2023739612
Master =
Breed

Australian Shepherd
All American Dog

Rottweiler

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

West Highland White Terrier

Portuguese Water Dog
Rottweiler

All American Dog

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Labrador Retriever
Doberman Pinscher
Beagle

All American Dog
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Doberman Pinscher
Doberman Pinscher
Rhodesian Ridgeback
All American Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Tammy Bogard
Mireille Rabier
Dipti Kureshi
Linda Christensen
Sara Mattson
Wendy Spradlin
Susan Abel

Indi Zeleny

Pam Durkee
Marion Bashista
Penelope Brooks
Janice Rose
Denise Mclnerney
Carol Vesely
Elizabeth Manning
Yvonne Torrez
Jennifer Underwood
Rhonna Dias

Cindy DeAngelo

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 05:00

Time Faults

00:34:75

o

00:43:30
00:51:43
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Monterey Bay Dog Training Club

12/31/2023

Buried

Place
NQ 137
NQ 132
NQ 184
NQ 124
NQ 205
NQ 179
NQ 128
NQ 194
NQ 130

Armband Call Name

Trial 1

Wren
Jardine
Emil
River
Cajun
Joey
Soleil
Kiltie

Tallulah

Event: 2023739612

Master -

Breed

Whippet

Dalmatian

Swedish Vallhund
Border Collie
Bouvier des Flandres
All American Dog
Golden Retriever
Cairn Terrier

English Springer Spaniel

Scent Work Results

Judge: Carol Chase

Handler

Dale Noble
Laurie Isaacson
Roberta Vitols
Suzi Bluford
Deborah Ross
Carol Whitehill
Michelle Pressel
Shelley Davis

Karleen Quick

Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 05:00

Time Faults

00:00:00

o

00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

o O O o o o o o

00:00:00
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Monterey Bay Dog Training Club

12/31/2023

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place

1

NQ
NQ
NQ

Armband Call Name

108
143
224
226
200
162
183

Kya
Schatzi
Miko
Ranger
Winnie
Leo

Libby

Event: 2023739612

Novice

Breed

Rottweiler
Rottweiler

All American Dog
Golden Retriever
Dachshund
Golden Retriever

Golden Retriever

A

Scent Work Results

Judge: Jill Kessler-Miller

Handler

Dipti Kureshi
Toni Winder
Kerstin Ferguson
Carrie Brown
Leah Florence
Karen Hargrove

Barbara Blanke

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:03:87 0
00:08:25
00:08:81
00:20:81
00:00:00

00:00:00

o O o o o o

00:00:00
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Monterey Bay Dog Training Club

12/31/2023 Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place

1
2
3
4
5

AB

AB

Armband Call Name

107 Osa
210 Mijka
133 Honor
219 Dixie
215 Pearl
155 Cooper
154 Poppy

Event: 2023739612

Novice B

Breed

Rottweiler
Australian Shepherd
Dalmatian
Rottweiler

Labrador Retriever
Australian Shepherd

Australian Shepherd

Scent Work Results

Judge: Jill Kessler-Miller

Handler

Dipti Kureshi
Tammy Bogard
Laurie Isaacson
Susan Abel
Yolanda Busby
Susan Gillis

Susan Gillis

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:06:00 0
00:08:68 0
00:19:43 0
00:26:06 0
00:29:37 0

0
0
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Monterey Bay Dog Training Club

12/31/2023 Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place

1

o v B~ W N

~N

NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Armband Call Name

132 Jardine
222 Kissy
133 Honor
141 Lincoln
159 Molly Bear
107 Osa
187 Fauci
110 Kelly
194 Kiltie
210 Mijka
109 Ember
161 Hannah
219 Dixie

Event: 2023739612

Master -

Breed

Dalmatian

Portuguese Water Dog
Dalmatian

All American Dog
Beagle

Rottweiler

All American Dog

West Highland White Terrier

Cairn Terrier
Australian Shepherd
All American Dog
Doberman Pinscher

Rottweiler

Judge: Jill Kessler-Miller

Handler

Laurie Isaacson
Wendy Spradlin
Laurie Isaacson
Rhonna Dias
Janice Rose
Dipti Kureshi
Mireille Rabier
Sara Mattson
Shelley Davis
Tammy Bogard
Indi Zeleny
Elizabeth Manning

Susan Abel

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults

00:59:62

o

01:20:11
01:27:93
01:34:31
01:39:56
01:56:74
02:00:18
03:05:12
03:06:68
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

O O O O O o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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Monterey Bay Dog Training Club

12/31/2023 Trial 1

Detective

Place Armband Call Name
1 115 Ticket
2 209 Ellie
3 219 Dixie
4 104 Tempest
NQ 156 Nike
NQ 141 Lincoln
NQ 100 Harley
NQ 169 Gus
NQ 124 River
NQ 187 Fauci
NQ 164 Boston
NQ 132 Jardine
NQ 227 Saint
NQ 159 Molly Bear
NQ 128 Soleil
NQ 109 Ember
NQ 145 Shakira
NQ 185 Deklan

Event: 2023739612

Breed

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr

Golden Retriever
Rottweiler

Parson Russell Terrier
Rhodesian Ridgeback
All American Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Border Collie

All American Dog
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Dalmatian

All American Dog
Beagle

Golden Retriever

All American Dog
Doberman Pinscher

Rhodesian Ridgeback

Judge: Lisa Kretner

Handler

Pam Durkee
Suzanne Edholm
Susan Abel
Carol Chase
Carol Vesely
Rhonna Dias
Wendy Spradlin
Cindy DeAngelo
Suzi Bluford
Mireille Rabier
Jennifer Underwood
Laurie Isaacson
Sally Nesbitt
Janice Rose
Michelle Pressel
Indi Zeleny
Yvonne Torrez

Sue McNeill

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 12:00

Time Faults

06:45:62

o

08:01:62
09:04:81
09:22:30
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

O O O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o

00:00:00
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